

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2022

Mega Infrastructure Developers	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr.Nitesh Acharya for the Petitioner
Mr. Girish Paryani i/b A and G Legal Association for Respondent
No. 5-Society.
Mr. Y.R. Mishra a/w Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar for Respondent No.
4.
Mr. L.T. Satelkar AGP for Respondent No. 6- State.
Ms. Oorja Dhond, for Respondent-MCGM

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2022

P.C. :

1. We have perused order dated 14th August 2020 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in OS-WP-LD-VC-No. 76 of 2020 (Exhibit G page 67 of the Petition) disposing of the Writ Petition.

2. Let the Respondent-Corporation file Affidavit-in-Reply within three weeks from today with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date.

3. As directed in the order dated 14th August 2020, we also direct that the Respondent-Developer shall not claim any equities on the ground that he has carried out further construction.

4. List the Petition on 14th June 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

Digitally
signed by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL
Date:
2022.04.27
16:01:03
+05'30'