

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2022

Mega Infrastructure Developers
Versus

...Petitioner

Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Akash Rebello a/w Mr. Paras Gosar, Ms. Bushra Sayed i/b V. Shukla & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Poornima Kantharia a/w Ms. S. V. Tondwalkar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-BMC.

Mr. Girish Paryani i/b A & G Legal Associates for Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G. P. for Respondent No. 6-State.

Mr. Sushant Mitkar, Ass. Engineer (D.P.) BMC, present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 2nd JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Called out for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 18th June, 2025.
2. In line no. 3 of the paragraph 1, after the word “appropriate” the word “land” be deleted and the same be substituted with the word “plan”.
3. Order be corrected accordingly and be made available to the parties.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)